

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-0215 Version: 1 Name: Staalsen Construction Company, Inc., Chicago, IL

Type: Bid Recommendation Status: Approved

File created: 2/20/2015 In control: Finance Committee

On agenda: 3/10/2015 **Final action:** 3/10/2015

Title: PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION

Presented by: ARNOLD RANDALL, GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

Department: Planning and Development

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to enter into a contract with Staalsen Construction Company, Inc., Chicago, Illinois for building improvements at Dan Ryan Woods

Pavilion and Central Garage

Reason: Contract 14-80-41 Re-Bid Inspection, evaluation and repair of wood trusses at Dan Ryan Pavilion and Central Garage. This work is for construction services and includes the design and construction of wooden truss repairs.

Bid Opening Date: 2/13/2015

Bid Results:

Firm Total Bid

1. Staalsen Construction Company, Inc. \$310,805.00*

*Bids were originally to be accepted on December 19, 2014 however only one bid was submitted. This bid was not opened and was returned to the bidder and the project was re-bid. Because this was the second time this project was bid, the single bid received on 2/13/2015 was opened at this time.

Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$310,805.00

Contract Period: Three (3) Months from the Notice to Proceed

Account Name/Number: Building Accounts 51-6710, 52-6710, & 54-6710, & 55-6710

District: 1 and 4

Concurrence(s):

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision.

The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/10/2015	1	Finance Committee	recommend for approval	Pass
3/10/2015	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

File #: 15-0215, Version: 1

3/10/2015 1 FPD Board of Commissioners approve

PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION

Presented by: ARNOLD RANDALL, GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

Department: Planning and Development

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to enter into a contract with Staalsen Construction Company, Inc., Chicago, Illinois for building improvements at Dan Ryan Woods Pavilion and Central Garage

Reason: Contract 14-80-41 Re-Bid Inspection, evaluation and repair of wood trusses at Dan Ryan Pavilion and Central Garage. This work is for construction services and includes the design and construction of wooden truss repairs.

Bid Opening Date: 2/13/2015

Bid Results:

Firm Total Bid
1. Staalsen Construction Company, Inc. \$310,805.00*

Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$310,805.00

Contract Period: Three (3) Months from the Notice to Proceed

Account Name/Number: Building Accounts 51-6710, 52-6710, & 54-6710, & 55-6710

District: 1 and 4

Concurrence(s):

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision.

The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item.

^{*}Bids were originally to be accepted on December 19, 2014 however only one bid was submitted. This bid was not opened and was returned to the bidder and the project was re-bid. Because this was the second time this project was bid, the single bid received on 2/13/2015 was opened at this time.